
2002 Stanford Cardinal Baseball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Oct 14, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 47-18   Home: 29-4   Away: 16-12   Neutral: 2-2   Pac-10: 16-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 6 Tobin Swope  . 4 0 5 27-6 37 13 15 4 0 0 5 19  . 5 1 4 1 1 5 0  . 4 3 6 0 1 3-3 6 22 2  . 9 3 3

 5 Sam Fuld  . 3 7 5 65-64 293 67 110 20 4 8 47 162  . 5 5 3 21 5 33 11  . 4 2 6 0 2 8-14 175 3 4  . 9 7 8

 8 Scott Dragicevich  . 3 5 0 56-52 203 44 71 17 2 5 35 107  . 5 2 7 11 2 33 5  . 3 8 5 2 3 3-3 55 125 7  . 9 6 3

18 Jason Cooper  . 3 5 0 61-61 226 45 79 16 2 13 57 138  . 6 1 1 27 5 46 7  . 4 2 4 4 0 1-5 32 0 2  . 9 4 1

 1 Chris O'Riordan  . 3 3 2 65-65 262 59 87 17 1 10 47 136  . 5 1 9 30 16 23 4  . 4 2 0 9 3 7-13 120 214 11  . 9 6 8

12 Ryan Garko  . 3 1 4 65-65 239 68 75 18 0 14 55 135  . 5 6 5 38 16 24 15  . 4 3 0 7 0 2-3 397 39 9  . 9 8 0

 2 Arik VanZandt  . 3 0 9 61-46 165 33 51 6 2 6 26 79  . 4 7 9 12 2 29 3  . 3 5 7 3 8 10-10 332 60 6  . 9 8 5

24 Carlos Quentin  . 3 0 3 65-65 241 55 73 13 4 12 54 130  . 5 3 9 23 19 38 5  . 3 9 8 6 2 11-14 105 2 1  . 9 9 1

11 Chris Carter  . 2 9 9 43-28 107 28 32 7 1 8 20 65  . 6 0 7 23 1 20 4  . 4 2 7 0 0 1-1 53 5 1  . 9 8 3

21 Andy Topham  . 2 8 7 59-58 216 24 62 11 2 5 42 92  . 4 2 6 7 3 45 4  . 3 1 0 6 6 10-11 65 165 15  . 9 3 9

15 Donny Lucy  . 2 8 2 36-25 117 21 33 6 1 3 29 50  . 4 2 7 1 1 26 2  . 2 8 9 2 0 6-6 198 11 4  . 9 8 1

 3 Brian Hall  . 2 6 7 59-39 150 34 40 8 2 3 35 61  . 4 0 7 14 2 17 4  . 3 2 7 5 6 14-14 174 5 1  . 9 9 4

 4 Jonny Ash  . 2 5 0 23-0 24 3 6 0 0 0 6 6  . 2 5 0 2 1 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 7 Danny Putnam  . 2 1 2 35-11 66 12 14 4 2 1 10 25  . 3 7 9 4 3 8 1  . 2 8 0 2 2 2-2 34 0 0 1.000

13 Andrew Cleary  . 2 0 0 6-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Billy Paganetti  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

17 John Hudgins  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 12 1  . 9 3 8

29 J.D. Willcox  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 8 65 2355 507 749 147 23 88 469 1206  . 5 1 2 214 77 353 66  . 3 8 6 46 33 78-99 1774 735 74  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 5 5 65 2248 305 574 89 8 50 271 829  . 3 6 9 213 52 452 57  . 3 3 1 18 21 38-62 1730 644 103  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (488), Opp (475). DPs turned - Team (70), Opp (76). CI - Team (2), Garko 2. IBB - Team (15), Quentin 4, Garko 3,
Cooper 3, Carter 2, O'Riordan 2, Hall 1, Opp (6). Picked off - Hall 2, Quentin 2, Dragicevich 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

25 Dan Rich  2 . 4 5 2-2 20 0 0 0/0 6 36.2 30 12 10 11 42 4 0 2  . 2 2 1 4 3 1 2 1
28 Jeremy Guthrie  2 . 5 1 13-2 20 20 6 1/1 0 157.2 138 59 44 36 136 20 2 11  . 2 3 3 13 11 4 2 9
26 Darin Naatjes  2 . 5 3 4-0 19 2 0 0/1 2 21.1 18 8 6 15 25 6 0 0  . 2 2 0 4 2 0 0 0
20 Ryan McCally  3 . 5 3 4-3 25 1 0 0/0 7 51.0 40 22 20 22 39 4 0 2  . 2 1 4 2 4 1 2 3
27 Tim Cunningham  4 . 2 6 10-3 20 20 0 0/0 0 112.0 108 67 53 47 67 18 2 7  . 2 5 6 9 10 4 3 1
33 Jonny Dyer  4 . 3 8 2-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 10 7 6 3 8 2 1 0  . 2 3 8 0 1 0 0 0
17 John Hudgins  4 . 7 1 10-1 19 14 3 1/0 0 105.0 106 56 55 35 62 9 3 17  . 2 6 3 6 12 0 1 4
19 David O'Hagan  5 . 1 1 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 16 9 7 7 8 5 0 2  . 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
38 Drew Ehrlich  5 . 4 5 0-2 20 3 0 0/0 2 39.2 47 25 24 14 40 13 0 4  . 2 9 2 3 2 1 3 0
29 J.D. Willcox  6 . 0 0 2-1 15 0 0 0/1 0 15.0 20 11 10 9 6 2 0 3  . 3 2 8 1 2 0 1 1
30 Mark Jecmen  8 . 2 6 0-4 14 5 0 0/0 0 28.1 41 29 26 14 19 6 0 2  . 3 6 9 3 5 1 4 2
Totals  3 . 9 7 47-18 65 65 9 3/1 17 591.1 574 305 261 213 452 89 8 50  . 2 5 5 46 52 12 18 21

Opponents  6 . 7 4 18-47 65 65 4 2/0 9 576.2 749 507 432 214 353 147 23 88  . 3 1 8 45 77 12 46 33

PB - Team (14), Garko 14, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (7), Guthrie 4, Garko 1, Cunningham 1, McCally 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT -
Garko (33-51), Guthrie (7-15), Hudgins (8-12), Cunningham (7-11), Lucy (5-8), Rich (5-6), McCally (4-5), Ehrlich (3-4),
Naatjes (2-3), Willcox (1-2), Jecmen (0-2), O'Hagan (0-1), Dyer (1-1).



2002 Stanford Cardinal Baseball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Oct 14, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 Danny Putnam 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Ryan McCally 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
26 Darin Naatjes 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
25 Dan Rich 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
29 J.D. Willcox 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
 4 Jonny Ash 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Billy Paganetti 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 David O'Hagan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Brian Hall 180 174 5 1  . 9 9 4 11 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Carlos Quentin 108 105 2 1  . 9 9 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Arik VanZandt 398 332 60 6  . 9 8 5 42 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Chris Carter 59 53 5 1  . 9 8 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Donny Lucy 213 198 11 4  . 9 8 1 19 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
12 Ryan Garko 445 397 39 9  . 9 8 0 4 33 18  . 6 4 7 14 2
 5 Sam Fuld 182 175 3 4  . 9 7 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Chris O'Riordan 345 120 214 11  . 9 6 8 50 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Scott Dragicevich 187 55 125 7  . 9 6 3 25 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Jason Cooper 34 32 0 2  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Andy Topham 245 65 165 15  . 9 3 9 28 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 John Hudgins 16 3 12 1  . 9 3 8 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0
 6 Tobin Swope 30 6 22 2  . 9 3 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Tim Cunningham 25 3 20 2  . 9 2 0 3 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0
28 Jeremy Guthrie 40 9 26 5  . 8 7 5 1 7 8  . 4 6 7 0 0
38 Drew Ehrlich 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
30 Mark Jecmen 6 2 2 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jonny Dyer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Andrew Cleary 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2583 1774 735 74  . 9 7 1 70 38 24  . 6 1 3 14 2

Opponents 2477 1730 644 103  . 9 5 8 76 78 21  . 7 8 8 13 0


